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3
15:15

2100 m
75.000 €

Autostart

Prix Du Rouergue
Rennpreis: 75.000 € (33.750 18.750 10.500 6.000 3.750 1.500 750)
PRIX DU ROUERGUE Breed 3 Class B Race European Allocates to the Motive(Mobile) Start 75.000. - harnessed. - 2.100 metres (G. P.) 
33.750, 18.750, 10.500, 6.000, 3.750, 1.500, 750. For 7 - 10 including years, not having won 425.000. 
All horses 

1
2100

ML: 43,0

Crescendis
10j. b hors S (Querido De Blary - Libertatis)

Trainer: Jean-Francois Senet
Besitzer: Th. De Wazieres
Züchter: M. Thierry De Wazieres

Jean-Francois Senet

2022: 7 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    9.860 € 2021: 18 Starts - 2 Siege - 2 Plätze    73.260 €10,7 401.820 €
16.04 Vincennes 9 13,7 2700B 90.000 67,0 J.F. Senet Ampia Mede Sm, Decoloration, Victor Ferm
07.04 Lyon (À Parilly) 3 13,7 2875B 44.000 13,0 J.F. Senet Gangster Du Wallon, Crack Money, Cresce
19.03 Marseille (À Borél 5 13,7 3025B 44.000 9,8 J.F. Senet Desir De Bannes, Doruck, El Presidente
03.03 Vincennes 7 13,9 2700B 75.000 79,0 J.F. Senet Equinoxe, Tjacko Zaz, Freyja Du Pont
12.02 Vincennes dis 2850B Monte 75.000 93,0 Mlle C.E. Lemaire Egao Jenilou, Edition Gema, Best Of Bourb

2
ML: 6,0

Domingo D'Ela
9j. black W (Opium - Presidente)

Trainer: Jean-Philippe Borodajko
Besitzer: E. Pierre
Züchter: G.A.E.C Pierre

Jean-Philippe Borodajko

2022: 4 Starts - 4 Siege - 3 Plätze    45.000 € 2021: 11 Starts - 4 Siege - 4 Plätze    158.720 €10,9 398.210 €
22.04 Vincennes 2 13,2 2850B 90.000 7,7 J.Ph. Borodajko Diablo De Caponet, Domingo D'Ela, Gangst
26.03 Vincennes 3 12,5 2700B 75.000 16,0 J.Ph. Borodajko Diablo De Caponet, Epsom D'Herfraie, Dom
12.03 Le Croisé-Laroch 2 12,6 2825B 33.000 3,6 J.Ph. Borodajko Elite De Jiel, Domingo D'Ela, Copsi
04.01 Vincennes 5 13,3 2700B 75.000 10,0 J.Ph. Borodajko Evariste Du Bourg, Douceur Du Chene, Dre
25.12 Vincennes 11 13,4 2700B 80.000 8,4 J.Ph. Borodajko Decoloration, Douceur Du Chene, Carnaval 

3
ML: 27,0

Dreamer De Chenu
9j. al W (Timoko - Revolte De Chenu)

Trainer: Jean-Michel Baudouin
Besitzer: Ecurie Jean-Michel Baudouin
Züchter: M. Franck Pellerot

Benjamin Rochard

2022: 8 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    75.750 € 2021: 16 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    54.390 €11,2 392.950 €
27.04 Chateaubriant 9 13,8 3000B 90.000 37,0 G. Gelormini Cleangame, Hanna Des Molles, Freyja Du P
22.04 Vincennes 10 14,0 2850B 90.000 31,0 L. Baudouin Diablo De Caponet, Domingo D'Ela, Gangst
26.03 Vincennes 4 12,6 2700B 75.000 32,0 L. Baudouin Diablo De Caponet, Epsom D'Herfraie, Dom
03.03 Vincennes 8 14,0 2700B 75.000 19,0 L. Baudouin Equinoxe, Tjacko Zaz, Freyja Du Pont
03.02 Vincennes 9 13,9 2875B 75.000 12,0 L. Baudouin Epsom D'Herfraie, El Santo Haufor, Flamme

4
ML: 6,0

Valzer Di Poggio
8j. al H (Love You - Glory Di Poggio)

Trainer: Jean-Michel Bazire
Besitzer: Scuderia Mistero

Jean-Michel Bazire

2022: 5 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    3.300 € 2021: 12 Starts - 1 Sieg - 4 Plätze    112.050 €11,4 392.990 €
16.04 Vincennes 6 13,1 2700B 90.000 30,0 N. Bazire Ampia Mede Sm, Decoloration, Victor Ferm
26.03 Vincennes 6 12,7 2700B 75.000 21,0 G. Gelormini Diablo De Caponet, Epsom D'Herfraie, Dom
03.03 Vincennes dis 2700B 75.000 44,0 G. Gelormini Equinoxe, Tjacko Zaz, Freyja Du Pont
12.02 Vincennes 13 12,5 2100A 90.000 148,0 R. Congard Ampia Mede Sm, Calle Crown, Decoloration
22.01 Vincennes dis 2850B 90.000 47,0 G. Gelormini Dreamer De Chenu, Duel Du Gers, Marcello

5
ML: 3,0

Fine Colline
7j. b hors S (Village Mystic - Pretty Colline)

Trainer: Matthieu Abrivard
Besitzer: Ecurie Ld-M. Abrivard
Züchter: M. Jean Pierre Aumont

Matthieu Abrivard

2022: 5 Starts - 4 Siege - 0 Plätze    133.650 € 2021: 15 Starts - 3 Siege - 5 Plätze    96.860 €11,2 364.960 €
16.04 Vincennes 1 11,2 2100A 75.000 3,8 M. Abrivard Fine Colline, Denicheur Du Vif, Elite De Jiel
27.02 Vincennes 12 13,9 2875B 65.000 6,1 M. Abrivard Eire D'Helios, Diablo De Caponet, Free Man
10.02 Vincennes 1 13,7 2700B 75.000 2,9 M. Abrivard Fine Colline, Flaya Kalouma, Dolina Des Pla
30.01 Vincennes 1 11,7 2100A 90.000 9,6 M. Abrivard Fine Colline, Helena Di Quattro, Flaya Kalou
10.01 Vincennes 1 13,4 2875B 57.000 21,0 A. Wiels Fine Colline, Flamme Vive, Flaya Kalouma

6
ML: 9,0

Zaccaria Bar
7j. b hors H (Ready Cash - Filanda)

Trainer: Alessandro Gocciadoro
Besitzer: L. Cecchi

Eric Raffin

2022: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    2.184 € 2021: 13 Starts - 3 Siege - 4 Plätze    164.555 €406.927 €
10.04 Turin dis 1600A 154.000 22,3 V. Luongo Vernissage Grif-Blackflash Bar-Zacon Gio
27.02 Mailand 4 12,5 2250A 40.000 8,4 F.Esposito Atik Dl-Agrado-Birba Caf
28.11 Florenz dis 1600A 110.000 11,9 S. Mollo Vernissage Grif-Achille Blv-Alrajah One
14.11 Montegiorgio dis 1600A 8.250 A.Gocciadoro Great King Wine-Tyl Etoile-Altaseta Del Pin
23.10 Mailand 2 13,5 2250A 220.000 3,1 A.Gocciadoro Vivid Wise As-Zaccaria Bar-Rushmore Face

7
ML: 10,0

Copsi
10j. al W (L'ocean D'Urfist - Selgie)

Trainer: Dominik Locqueneux
Besitzer: Ecurie Lucky 8 Racing
Züchter: M. Paul Viel

Dominik Locqueneux

2022: 5 Starts - 6 Siege - 2 Plätze    20.120 € 2021: 18 Starts - 6 Siege - 5 Plätze    205.190 €10,2 366.260 €
30.04 Argentan 3 10,3 1609A 100.000 95,0 D. Locqueneux Ce Bello Romain, Fakir Du Lorault, Copsi
16.04 Vincennes 6 11,8 2100A 75.000 11,0 D. Locqueneux Fine Colline, Denicheur Du Vif, Elite De Jiel
12.03 Le Croisé-Laroch 3 12,7 2825B 33.000 11,0 D. Locqueneux Elite De Jiel, Domingo D'Ela, Copsi
27.02 Vincennes 9 13,7 2875B 65.000 109,0 D. Locqueneux Eire D'Helios, Diablo De Caponet, Free Man
04.01 Vincennes 11 13,7 2700B 75.000 32,0 G. Gelormini Evariste Du Bourg, Douceur Du Chene, Dre

8
ML: 15,0

Victor Ferm
8j. b hors H (Nad Al Sheba - Gavina Di Casei)

Trainer: Jean-Michel Bazire
Besitzer: M.A. Passoni

Christophe Martens

2022: 6 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    22.350 € 2021: 11 Starts - 2 Siege - 1 Platz    67.630 €10,8 421.082 €
16.04 Vincennes 3 13,0 2700B 90.000 14,0 J.M. Bazire Ampia Mede Sm, Decoloration, Victor Ferm
26.03 Vincennes 5 12,7 2700B 75.000 5,4 J.M. Bazire Diablo De Caponet, Epsom D'Herfraie, Dom
03.03 Vincennes 4 13,8 2700B 75.000 4,4 A. Abrivard Equinoxe, Tjacko Zaz, Freyja Du Pont
12.02 Vincennes 15 14,4 2100A 90.000 108,0 Cl. Duvaldestin Ampia Mede Sm, Calle Crown, Decoloration
22.01 Vincennes dis 2850B 90.000 11,0 A. Abrivard Dreamer De Chenu, Duel Du Gers, Marcello

9
ML: 22,0

Freyja Du Pont
7j. b hors S (Quinoa Du Gers - Parade Du Pon

Trainer: Nicolas Bazire
Besitzer: Ecurie Jy Rayon And Co
Züchter: Mme Céline Bazire

Nicolas Bazire

2022: 8 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    23.100 € 2021: 23 Starts - 1 Sieg - 5 Plätze    104.590 €11,1 422.160 €
27.04 Chateaubriant 3 12,8 3000B 90.000 35,0 N. Bazire Cleangame, Hanna Des Molles, Freyja Du P
22.04 Vincennes 9 13,8 2850B 90.000 20,0 N. Bazire Diablo De Caponet, Domingo D'Ela, Gangst
13.04 Reims dis 2575B 90.000 15,0 N. Bazire Girolamo, Fragonard Delo, Felix Du Bourg
26.03 Vincennes 11 13,5 2700B 75.000 15,0 N. Bazire Diablo De Caponet, Epsom D'Herfraie, Dom
03.03 Vincennes 3 13,7 2700B 75.000 9,2 N. Bazire Equinoxe, Tjacko Zaz, Freyja Du Pont

10
ML: 58,0

Whole Lotta Love
9j. b hors W (Dream Vacation - For You)

Trainer: Philippe Daugeard
Besitzer: For You Kotka Oy

Philippe Daugeard

2022: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2021: 14 Starts - 4 Siege - 3 Plätze    119.120 €11,0 358.605 €
16.04 Vincennes 8 12,1 2100A 75.000 96,0 Ph. Daugeard Fine Colline, Denicheur Du Vif, Elite De Jiel
18.12 Vincennes 14 12,3 2100A 67.000 34,0 Ph. Daugeard Marcello Wibb, Tjacko Zaz, Equinoxe
05.12 Bordeaux-Le Bou 12 14,5 2650B 49.000 60,0 Ch. Clin Fairplay D'Urzy, Douxor De Guez, Be One 
15.11 Bordeaux-Le Bou 7 14,7 2675B 41.000 3,8 Ph. Daugeard Heading Reference, Clyde Barrow, Esbeirit
08.11 Vincennes 6 11,1 2100A 67.000 7,6 Ph. Daugeard Victor Ferm, Copsi, Domingo D'Ela

11
ML: 49,0

Bryssel
10j. b hors H (Ready Cash - Spacelane)

Trainer: Björn Goop
Besitzer: Stall Bryssel

Adrien Lamy

2022: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    650 € 2021: 7 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    9.280 €11,4 287.043 €
23.04 Enghien 7 13,0 2150A 65.000 122,0 A. Collette Eileen, Fly Speed, Dayan Winner
18.03 Enghien dis 2150A 65.000 66,0 J.Ph. Monclin Enzo D'Essarts, Eadshot Josselyn, Forum 
17.02 Vincennes 12 14,0 2700B 75.000 86,0 Björn Goop Diablo De Caponet, Carioca, Doux Parfum
31.12 Vincennes dis 2850B 80.000 68,0 Björn Goop Epsom D'Herfraie, Milliondollarrhyme, Rebel
18.12 Vincennes 10 11,7 2100A 67.000 72,0 B. Goop Marcello Wibb, Tjacko Zaz, Equinoxe

12
ML: 28,0

Tjacko Zaz
10j. b hors W (Crazed - Kinoras Zaz)

Trainer: Jean-Michel Bazire
Besitzer: Kings Arms I Avesta Ab

Romain Congard

2022: 6 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    24.750 € 2021: 19 Starts - 6 Siege - 4 Plätze    168.910 €11,1 363.188 €
30.04 Argentan dis 1609A 100.000 40,0 N. Bazire Ce Bello Romain, Fakir Du Lorault, Copsi
16.04 Vincennes 4 11,5 2100A 75.000 2,1 J.M. Bazire Fine Colline, Denicheur Du Vif, Elite De Jiel
26.03 Vincennes 14 15,4 2700B 75.000 84,0 R. Congard Diablo De Caponet, Epsom D'Herfraie, Dom
03.03 Vincennes 2 13,7 2700B 75.000 58,0 R. Congard Equinoxe, Tjacko Zaz, Freyja Du Pont
17.02 Vincennes 9 13,0 2700B 75.000 2,0 J.M. Bazire Diablo De Caponet, Carioca, Doux Parfum
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2100 m
75.000 €

Autostart

Prix Du Rouergue
Rennpreis: 75.000 € (33.750 18.750 10.500 6.000 3.750 1.500 750)
PRIX DU ROUERGUE Breed 3 Class B Race European Allocates to the Motive(Mobile) Start 75.000. - harnessed. - 2.100 metres (G. P.) 
33.750, 18.750, 10.500, 6.000, 3.750, 1.500, 750. For 7 - 10 including years, not having won 425.000. 
All horses 

13
ML: 16,0

Denicheur Du Vif
9j. b hors W (Redlight Jet - Science Du Vif)

Trainer: Laurent-Claude Abrivard
Besitzer: A. Thomas
Züchter: M. Bernard Favrel

Alexandre Abrivard

2022: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    24.750 € 2021: 17 Starts - 2 Siege - 3 Plätze    90.514 €10,9 332.104 €
16.04 Vincennes 2 11,5 2100A 75.000 53,0 Leo Abrivard Fine Colline, Denicheur Du Vif, Elite De Jiel
14.03 Bordeaux-Le Bou 9 14,1 2675B 38.000 14,0 A. Thomas Free Man, Doux Parfum, Enjoy Du Bourg
17.02 Vincennes 10 13,4 2700B 75.000 60,0 A. Thomas Diablo De Caponet, Carioca, Doux Parfum
16.01 Vincennes 4 11,3 2100A 75.000 18,0 A. Thomas Equinoxe, Dreamer De Chenu, Diablo De C
17.12 Vincennes 5 13,3 2875B 51.000 37,0 A. Thomas Epsom D'Herfraie, Duc D'Idee, Eagle Pass

14
ML: 30,0

Elite De Jiel
8j. b hors S (Niky - Quick Star De Jiel)

Trainer: Jean-Luc Dersoir
Besitzer: Ecurie Luck
Züchter: S.C.E.A La Barbottiere

Francois Lagadeuc

2022: 8 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    30.100 € 2021: 15 Starts - 0 Siege - 5 Plätze    69.650 €11,2 364.040 €
16.04 Vincennes 3 11,5 2100A 75.000 21,0 D. Thomain Fine Colline, Denicheur Du Vif, Elite De Jiel
07.04 Lyon (À Parilly) dis 2875B 44.000 3,0 D. Bekaert Gangster Du Wallon, Crack Money, Cresce
26.03 Vincennes dis 2700B 75.000 33,0 D. Thomain Diablo De Caponet, Epsom D'Herfraie, Dom
12.03 Le Croisé-Laroch 1 12,5 2825B 33.000 4,2 M. Abrivard Elite De Jiel, Domingo D'Ela, Copsi
27.02 Vincennes 5 13,5 2875B 65.000 74,0 D. Thomain Eire D'Helios, Diablo De Caponet, Free Man

Ergebnis: Quoten:


